## ORDINANCE NO. <u>54-78</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

OIII OF OBRIBRY PALE, OHIO
CROMOODED DV COMMON O
SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN J. V. Stone ON THE 6th DAY OF 1978.
AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING ANN WHIPP AND SUSAN L. WEBER TO THE CITY BEAUTIFUL COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE,
OHIO, AND ESTABLISHING TERMS OF OFFICE.
THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:
Section 1. Ann Whipp is hereby appointed to the City Beautiful Commission of the City of Centerville, Ohio, to fill the unexpired term of Dennis Christen.
Section 2. Susan L. Weber is hereby appointed to the City Beautiful Commission of the City of Centerville, Ohio, to fill the unexpired term of Richard I. Sachs.
Section 3. This Ordinance shall become effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.
carazoso caso arronda sy rami
PASSED this 6th day of Movember, 1978.
Mela Theo
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
A MONTH OFF
ATTEST:
mail Am Paula
Clerk of the Gouncil of the
City of Centerville, Ohio
<u>CERTIFICATE</u>
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance Number 54-78, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 64 day of Movember, 1978.
Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter and constitutional provisions.

Department of Law
Robert N. Farquhar
Municipal Attorney